

# Liability Insurance Acknowledgement and Declaration Form Casual Hirer of Mackay Regional Council Facilities

Ι,	
	(Hirer's Name)
of	
	(Address)

acknowledge that Mackay Regional Council (MRC) has in place a Liability Insurance Cover and Limit of Indemnity of \$20,000,000 for casual hirers of MRC facilities.

I further acknowledge that I have read the following clause which provides an understanding of what constitutes a Casual Hirer for the purpose of this Insurance Cover.

## **Casual Hirer Coverage:**

The Liability Insurance Policy cover is restricted to hirers who can be described as non-commercial, not incorporated, not for profit and irregular users of MRC facilities.

Casual hirers are further defined as third parties who hire MRC facilities for no more than a total of ten (10) days over a twelve (12) month period.

No cover is provided for incorporated bodies, sporting clubs or associations of any kind.

### I acknowledge that:

- I confirm that the I have the right to obtain independent advice (legal or otherwise) and that my circumstances a covered by the abovementioned definition;
- MRC is not representing the insurer and/or myself in respect of this insurance, and is not
  in a position to grant or confirm cover in my particular instance other than to confirm that
  the Liability Insurance Policy is current.
- In the event of an incident occurring that could possibly result in a claim under this Policy, that I must advise MRC as soon as possible thereafter so that guidance can be provided on the appropriate action to take to ensure the Insurer is advised in accordance with the Policy conditions. I also understand that it will be my responsibility to pay the Deductible Excess as advised by MRC. (please refer to attached fact sheet for more information).
- If for some reason I may not be indemnified under this Insurance Policy, that I would be personally liable for any claims arising out of my use of this facility.

Facility and Hire Details		
MRC Facility Hired:		
Date of Hire:		
Signed:	Date Signed:	

#### Privacy Disclaime

Mackay Regional Council values the privacy of an individual's personal information and will take all reasonable steps to protect the information it collects, stores and uses about all individuals who provide personal information to MRC. Personal information will not be disclosed to third parties, other than MRC's Debt Collectors and Insurance Company, without your consent or unless required by law.

## Notes:

- 1. The Insurance Policy wording is held by MRC and is available for perusal at the MRC's Administration Building;
- 2. MRC strongly recommends that you seek professional independent advice before deciding to avail yourself of this Insurance Cover.